

TITLE:	CUSTOMS & BORDER PROTECTION TODAY (CBP Today)										
TERM:	JUNE 1, 2003 thru MAY 31, 2004		Page 01 of 02		P R O G R A M B 5 0 9 - S						
	DEPT OF HOMELAND SECURITY		GRAY GRAPHICS		I. P. I. GRAPHICS		NIAGARA PRINTING		YORK GRAPHICS		
	BUREAU OF CUSTOMS & BORDER PROTECTION		Capitol Heights, Maryland		Upper Marlboro, Maryland		Niagara Falls, New York		York, Pennsylvania		
	PROGRAM B509-S		BASIS OF	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
	AWARD										
I.	PREPRESS:										
(a)	Trim/Page-Size Unit.....per unit-----	864	30.00	25,920.00	15.00	12,960.00	15.00	12,960.00	14.00	12,096.00	
(b)	Scan and Digitize Photo Prints:										
(1)	Up to & Including 6 x 9".....per illustration-----	2	70.00	140.00	100.00	200.00	30.00	60.00	40.00	80.00	
(2)	Over 6 x 9", up to & Including 9 x 11-1/2" ... per illustration-----	2	100.00	200.00	125.00	250.00	50.00	100.00	75.00	150.00	
	Illustrations:										
(c)	Composite Dylux or Similar Proofs....per page-----	288	5.00	1,440.00	5.00	1,440.00	3.00	864.00	5.00	1,440.00	
(d)	One-Piece Laminated Color Proofs....per proof-----	288	25.00	7,200.00	35.00	10,080.00	25.00	7,200.00	33.00	9,504.00	
(e)	Image Enhancement.....per hour-----	3	65.00	195.00	150.00	450.00	50.00	150.00	65.00	195.00	
(f)	System Timework.....per hour-----	5	- - - -	0.00	120.00	600.00	60.00	300.00	65.00	325.00	
II.	PRINTING & BINDING:										
(a)	Printing in Four-Color Process. . . per page. . .										
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	144	68.75	9,900.00	100.00	14,400.00	90.00	12,960.00	70.00	10,080.00	
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	3608	21.00	75,768.00	22.00	79,376.00	20.00	72,160.00	18.25	65,846.00	
(b)	Additional Color(s): Printing in (an Add'l Color) ... per page . . .										
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	288	30.00	8,640.00	30.00	8,640.00	30.00	8,640.00	30.00	8,640.00	
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	7218	1.00	7,218.00	1.00	7,218.00	1.00	7,218.00	2.50	18,045.00	
(c)	Tearcards (incl., Binding) . . per tearcard. . .										
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	100.00	100.00	300.00	300.00	50.00	50.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	5	40.00	200.00	40.00	200.00	46.00	230.00	28.50	142.50	
III.	MAINTAIN ADDRESS LABEL LIST:										
(a)	Add or Delete Names.....per name-----	673	5.00	3,365.00	1.50	1,009.50	1.00	673.00	1.00	673.00	
(b)	Print and Affix Labels.....per label-----	9695	0.25	2,423.75	0.20	1,939.00	30.00	290,850.00	0.20	1,939.00	
IV.	PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:										
(1)	Bulk Shipments:										
(a)	Packing and Sealing Shipping Containers...										
	per container-----	540	1.50	810.00	2.00	1,080.00	1.50	810.00	1.42	766.80	
(2)	Mailing:										
(a)	Single/Multiple Copies in Kraft Envelope, (up to 200 Leaves).....per envelope-----										
		43071	0.20	8,614.20	0.40	17,228.40	0.25	10,767.75	0.42	18,089.82	
(b)	Single/Multiple Copies over 200 Leaves.... per bag-----										
		2227	1.00	2,227.00	1.00	2,227.00	1.00	2,227.00	0.83	1,848.41	
(c)	Quantities over 12-lbs., up to 36-lbs., (Max., 40-lbs.).....per container-----										
		1087	1.50	1,630.50	1.50	1,630.50	2.00	2,174.00	1.50	1,630.50	
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$155,991.45		\$161,228.40		\$430,393.75		\$152,491.03	
	DISCOUNT			1.00%	\$1,559.91	5.00%	\$8,061.42	2.00%	\$8,607.88	5.00%	\$7,624.55
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$154,431.54		\$153,166.98		\$421,785.87		\$144,866.48	

TITLE:	CUSTOMS & BORDER PROTECTION TODAY					
	(CBP Today)					
TERM:	JUNE 1, 2003 thru MAY 31, 2004	Page 02	of 02	P R O G R A M B 5 0 9 - S		
	DEPT OF HOMELAND SECURITY			THORNER PRESS	CURRENT CONTRACTOR:	
	BUREAU OF CUSTOMS & BORDER PROTECTION	BASIS OF	Buffalo, New York	THORNER PRESS		
	PROGRAM B509-S	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	PREPRESS:					
(a)	Trim/Page-Size Unit.....per unit-----	864	13.50	11,664.00	15.00	12,960.00
(b)	Scan and Digitize Photo Prints:					
(1)	Up to & Including 6 x 9".....per illustration-----	2	36.00	72.00	40.00	80.00
(2)	Over 6 x 9", up to & Including 9 x 11-1/2" ... per illustration-----	2	68.00	136.00	75.00	150.00
	Illustrations:					
(c)	Composite Dylux or Similar Proofs....per page-----	288	4.50	1,296.00	5.00	1,440.00
(d)	One-Piece Laminated Color Proofs....per proof-----	288	32.50	9,360.00	35.00	10,080.00
(e)	Image Enhancement.....per hour-----	3	68.00	204.00	75.00	225.00
(f)	System Timework.....per hour-----	5	60.00	300.00	60.00	300.00
II.	PRINTING & BINDING:					
(a)	Printing in Four-Color Process. . .per page. . .					
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	144	63.00	9,072.00	70.00	10,080.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	3608	19.13	69,021.04	21.25	76,670.00
(b)	Additional Color(s): Printing in (an Add'l Color)					
	. . . per page . . .					
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	288	27.00	7,776.00	30.00	8,640.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	7218	1.80	12,992.40	2.00	14,436.00
(c)	Tearcards (incl., Binding) . . .per tearcard. . .					
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	1	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	5	28.00	140.00	28.00	140.00
III.	MAINTAIN ADDRESS LABEL LIST:					
(a)	Add or Delete Names.....per name-----	673	0.90	605.70	1.00	673.00
(b)	Print and Affix Labels.....per label-----	9695	0.18	1,745.10	0.20	1,939.00
IV.	PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:					
(1)	Bulk Shipments:					
(a)	Packing and Sealing Shipping Containers...					
	per container-----	540	1.35	729.00	1.50	810.00
(2)	Mailing:					
(a)	Single/Multiple Copies in Kraft Envelope,					
	(up to 200 Leaves).....per envelope-----	43071	0.40	17,228.40	0.45	19,381.95
(b)	Single/Multiple Copies over 200 Leaves....					
	per bag-----	2227	0.77	1,714.79	0.85	1,892.95
(c)	Quantities over 12-lbs., up to 36-lbs.,					
	(Max., 40-lbs.).....per container-----	1087	1.35	1,467.45	1.50	1,630.50
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$145,623.88		\$161,628.40
	DISCOUNT			2.00%	\$2,912.48	2.00%
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$142,711.40		\$158,395.83
	AWARDED					

TITLE:	CUSTOMS & BORDER PROTECTION TODAY												
	(CBP Today)												
TERM:	JUNE 1, 2003 thru MAY 31, 2004			Page 01 of 01		P R O G R A M B 5 0 9 - S							
	DEPT OF HOMELAND SECURITY												
	BUREAU OF CUSTOMS & BORDER PROTECTION												
	PROGRAM B509-S			BASIS OF AWARD		UNIT RATE		COST		UNIT RATE		COST	
I.	PREPRESS:												
(a)	Trim/Page-Size Unit.....per unit-----												
(b)	Scan and Digitize Photo Prints:												
(1)	Up to & Including 6 x 9".....per illustration-----												
(2)	Over 6 x 9", up to & Including 9 x 11-1/2" ... per illustration-----												
	Illustrations:												
(c)	Composite Dylux or Similar Proofs....per page-----												
(d)	One-Piece Laminated Color Proofs....per proof-----												
(e)	Image Enhancement.....per hour-----												
(f)	System Timework.....per hour-----												
II.	PRINTING & BINDING:												
(a)	Printing in Four-Color Process. . .per page. . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----												
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----												
(b)	Additional Color(s): Printing in (an Add'l Color) . . . per page . . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----												
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----												
(c)	Tearcards (incl., Binding) . . .per tearcard. . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----												
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----												
III.	MAINTAIN ADDRESS LABEL LIST:												
(a)	Add or Delete Names.....per name-----												
(b)	Print and Affix Labels.....per label-----												
IV.	PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:												
(1)	Bulk Shipments:												
(a)	Packing and Sealing Shipping Containers... per container-----												
(2)	Mailing:												
(a)	Single/Multiple Copies in Kraft Envelope, (up to 200 Leaves).....per envelope-----												
(b)	Single/Multiple Copies over 200 Leaves.... per bag-----												
(c)	Quantities over 12-lbs., up to 36-lbs., (Max., 40-lbs.).....per container-----												
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS												
	DISCOUNT												
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS												

TITLE:	CUSTOMS & BORDER PROTECTION TODAY												
	(CBP Today)												
TERM:	JUNE 1, 2003 thru MAY 31, 2004			Page 01 of 01		P R O G R A M B 5 0 9 - S							
	DEPT OF HOMELAND SECURITY												
	BUREAU OF CUSTOMS & BORDER PROTECTION												
	PROGRAM B509-S			BASIS OF AWARD		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	PREPRESS:												
(a)	Trim/Page-Size Unit.....per unit-----												
(b)	Scan and Digitize Photo Prints:												
(1)	Up to & Including 6 x 9".....per illustration-----												
(2)	Over 6 x 9", up to & Including 9 x 11-1/2" ... per illustration-----												
	Illustrations:												
(c)	Composite Dylux or Similar Proofs....per page-----												
(d)	One-Piece Laminated Color Proofs....per proof-----												
(e)	Image Enhancement.....per hour-----												
(f)	System Timework.....per hour-----												
II.	PRINTING & BINDING:												
(a)	Printing in Four-Color Process. . .per page. . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----												
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----												
(b)	Additional Color(s): Printing in (an Add'l Color) . . . per page . . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----												
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----												
(c)	Tearcards (incl., Binding) . . .per tearcard. . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----												
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----												
III.	MAINTAIN ADDRESS LABEL LIST:												
(a)	Add or Delete Names.....per name-----												
(b)	Print and Affix Labels.....per label-----												
IV.	PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:												
(1)	Bulk Shipments:												
(a)	Packing and Sealing Shipping Containers... per container-----												
(2)	Mailing:												
(a)	Single/Multiple Copies in Kraft Envelope, (up to 200 Leaves).....per envelope-----												
(b)	Single/Multiple Copies over 200 Leaves.... per bag-----												
(c)	Quantities over 12-lbs., up to 36-lbs., (Max., 40-lbs.).....per container-----												
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS												
	DISCOUNT												
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS												